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STATISTICAL BULLETIN BULLETIN DE STATISTIQUES
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BUREAU DU SURINTENDANT
BANKRUPTCY DES FAILLITES

COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF TOTAL BANKRUPTCIES FILED IN THE MONTHS OF OCTOBER 1986 & 1985
ANALYSE COMPARATIVE DES FAILLITES DÉPOSÉES AU COURS DES MOIS D’OCTOBRE 1986 & 1985

BANKRUPTCIES BY TYPE AND CUMULATIVE FIGURES
GENRE DE FAILLITES ET DONNÉES CUMULATIVES

BANKRUPTCIES Current Month
Mois courant

Yearly lo date
Cumul pour l'année

Previous Year
Année précédente

FAILLITES Consumer
Consommaleur

Business
Affaire

Total
Total

Previous Year
Année précédente

Consumer
Consommateur

Business
Affaire

Total
Total

Nfld./T.-N. 34 3 37 (31) 217 33 250 (232)

N.S./N.-É. 66 16 82 (84) 640 202 842 (733)

P.E.I./I.P.-É. 2 0 2 (D 50 10 60 (31)

N.B./N.-B. 20 5 25 (25) 214 64 278 (252)

Québec 662 239 901 (765) 5,417 2,346 7,763 (7,060)

Ontario 835 183 1,018 (844) 6,335 1,790 8,125 (7,680)

Manitoba 67 28 95 (77) 613 234 847 (811)

Saskatchewan 67 35 102 (69) 468 295 763 (620)

Alberta 250 104 354 (297) 1,871 980 2,851 (2,967)

B.C./CB 246 120 366 (368) 2.330 1,203 3,533 (3,387)

N.W.T /T.N.-O. 2 0 2 (0) 5 7 12 (11)

Yukon 4 1 5 (O) 6 6 12 (14)

Canada 2,255 734 2,989 (2,561) 18,166 7,170 25,336 (23,798)

PROPOSALS PROPOSITIONS

October 1986 octobre 1986

Current Month

Mois courant

Yearly to date

Cumul pour l'année

Nfld./T.-N. 0 3

N.S./N.-É. 1 15

P E.I./I.P.-É. 0 0

N.B./N.-B. 5 23

Québec 21 103

Ontario 44 180

Manitoba 1 11

Saskatchewan 0 1

Alberta 1 25

B.C./C.B. 6 70

N W.T./T.N.-O. 0 0

Yukon 0 0

Canada /9 431

FURTHER DETAILED INFORMATION CAN BE OBTAINED FROM INSOLVENCY BULLETIN ISSUED BY THE OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANK¬
RUPTCY
PLUS AMPLES INFORMATIONS PEUVENT ETRE OBTENUES EN CONSULTANT LE BULLETIN SUR L'INSOLVABILITÉ DUBUREAU DU SURINTENDANT DES
FAILLITES.



BUSINESS BANKRUPTCIES REPORTED IN THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 1986, BY PROVINCE, BY TYPE OF
INDUSTRY WITH LIABILITIES AND CUMULATIVE FIGURES

FAILLITES COMMERCIALES SIGNALÉES AU COURS DU MOIS D’OCTOBRE 1986, PAR PROVINCE, PAR GENRE
D’INDUSTRIE AVEC PASSIFS ET DONNÉES CUMULATIVES

Current Month
Mois Courant

Yearly to Date
Cumul pour l'année

Number Liabilities* Number Liabilities*
Nombre Passif'

$
Nombre Passif'

$

NEWFOUNDLAND/TERRE-NEUVE
Primary Industries 0 0 5 588,000
Industries primaires
Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières
Construction Industries

1

1

23,000

14,500

3

1

101,000

14,500
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

0 0 1 59,000

d’utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

1 21,000 11 1,196.500

Finance. Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 1 27.000
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles
Services 0 0 11 769,000

Total 3 58,500 33 2,755,000

NOVA SCOTIA/NOUVELLE-ÉCOSSE
Primary Industries 2 39,500 42 1,260,500
Industries primaires
Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

1 43,000 17 4,613,500

Construction Industries 5 262,000 40 3,121,500
Industries de la Construction
Transportation. Communication & Other Utilities 0 0 9 543,500
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

1 23,000 45 10,147,550

Finance. Insurance and Real Estate 1 69,000 6 1.575,000
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles
Services 6 603.650 43 4,620,650

Total 16 1,040,150 202 25,882,200

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND/ILE DU PRINCE-ÉDOUARD
Primary Industries 0 0 6 1,132,000
Industries primaires
Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

0 0 1 230,000

Construction Industries 0 0 0 0
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 0 0 0 0
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

0 0 2 134,000

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 0 0
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles
Services ... 0 0 1 37,000

Total 0 0 10 1,533,000

* As declared by Debtors 'Tel que déclaré par les débiteurs



Current Month
Mois Courant

Yearly to Date
Cumul pour l’année

Number
Nombre

Liabilities*
Passif"

$

Number
Nombre

Liabilities*
Passif"

$

NEW BRUNSWICK/NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

0 0 4 488,500

Manufacturing Indust r es
Industries manufacturières

0 0 5 300,500

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

1 69,000 18 2,008,500

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique

0 0 2 164,000

Trade (Wholesa e & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

3 975,000 15 2,015,500

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles

0 0 1 41,000

Services 1 35,000 19 2,913,000

Total 6 1,079,000 64 7.931,000

QUÉBEC
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

14 2,744,500 121 23,859,500

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

13 1,501,500 175 50.255,000

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

30 2,331,550 286 70.185,000

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique

10 829,000 111 9,081,100

Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce 'de gros et de détail)

88 8,222,500 824 89,356,100

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles

8 1,224,500 71 24,757,000

Services 76 5,155,500 758 88,179,700

Total 239 22,009,050 2,346 355,673,400

ONTARIO
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

11 2,147.000 114 41,720,000

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières . ,,.

15 2,949,400 145 37,180,500

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction .

37 3,447,550 383 60,971,650

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation. Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique

16 949,500 107 14,327,800

Trade (Wholesales Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

51 17,916,450 485 73,392,550

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles

4 2,275,000 54 20,388,100

Services 49 4,255,750 502 90,599,100

Total 183 33,940,650 1,790 338,579,700

'As declared by Debtors ‘Tel que déclaré par les débiteurs



Current Month
Mois Courant

Yearly to Date
Cumul pour l'année

Number
Nombre

Liabilities*
Passif'

$

Number
Nombre

Liabilities*
Passif'

$

MANITOBA
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

4 493,000 47 6,684.050

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

1 13,500 18 1,643,500

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

5 455,500 40 4,431,500

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique

4 153,500 17 993,000

Trade (Wholesales Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

9 933,000 62 6,668,500

Finance. Insurance and Real Estate
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles

0 0 5 1,835,500

Services 5 565,500 45 3,595,550

Total 28 2,614,000 234 25,851,600

SASKATCHEWAN
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

3 705,000 51 10,553,550

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

3 455,000 19 2.416,000

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

8 1,993,500 58 6,482.050

Transportation. Communication S Other Utilities
Transportation. Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique

1 65,000 19 2,993,500

Trade (Wholesales Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

12 2,026,500 85 10.377.500

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 1 81,000 7 7,576.000

Services 7 1,373,500 56 8.210,500

Total ... 35 6,699,500 295 48.609.100

ALBERTA
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

12 13,347,000 112 53.216,000

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

7 820,500 53 20,257,000

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

19 13,339,500 186 50,090,550

Transportation, Communication S Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique

7 457.500 90 7,491,000

Trade (Wholesale S Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail) .. ..

19 2,244,000 218 44,259,000

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles

8 14.580,000 102 154,130,000

Services 32 12,491,000 219 52.654.000

Total 104 57,279.500 980 382,097,550

* As declared by Debtors ‘Tel que déclaré par les débiteurs



BRITISH COLUMBIA /COLOMBIE BRITANNIQUE
Primary Industries 8 1,077,500 91 22,276,000
Industries primaires
Manufacturing Industries 10 9,096,500 103 52,853,550
Industries manufacturières
Construction Industries 24 8,188,000 207 56.192,500
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 8 498,000 90 21.646,500
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 30 11,826,050 287 58.172,600
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 5 8,817,000 107 133.960,550
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles
Services 35 4,020,500 318 112.819.700

Total. 120 43,523.550 1,203 457,921,400

NORTHWEST TERRITORIESTERRITOIRES DU NORD-OUEST & YUKON
Primary Industries 0 0 1 310,000
Industries primaires
Manufacturing Industries 0 0 0 0
Industries manufacturières
Construction Industries 1 75.000 6 483,000
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 0 0 1 43,000
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 0 0 2 180.000
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 0 0
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles
Services 0 0 3 288,000

Total 1 75,000 13 1,304,000

Primary Industries
CANADA

54 20,553,500 594 162,088,100
Industries primaires
Manufacturing Industries 51 14,902,400 539 169,850,550
Industries manufacturières
Construction Industr es 131 30,176,100 1,225 253,980,750
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 46 2,952,500 447 57,342,400
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 214 44,187,500 2,036 295,899,800
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 27 27,046,500 354 344,290,150
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles
Services 211 28,500,400 1,975 364,686,200

Total 734 168,318,900 7.170 1,648,137,950


